

SB0704/476788/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 704
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike “authorizing” and substitute “prohibiting”; in lines 9 and 10, strike “or contracts”; in line 10, strike “or contracts”; in the same line, strike “to contain” and substitute “from containing”; and strike beginning with “under” in line 12 down through “contracts” in line 19.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 16, strike “SUBJECT TO § 19-507(C)(3) OF THE INSURANCE ARTICLE, A” and substitute “A”; and in line 18, after “MAY” insert “NOT”.

On page 4, strike beginning with “SUBJECT” in line 8 down through “MAY” in line 11 and substitute “HEALTH INSURANCE POLICIES AND POLICIES OF NONPROFIT HEALTH SERVICE PLANS MAY NOT”; and in lines 13 and 14, strike “POLICY OR CONTRACT” and substitute “POLICIES”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 4 through line 20 on page 5, inclusive.